www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
May 29, 2014
SUB: EOL – End of Life Notification
PRODUCT TYPE: Radial Leaded Aluminum Electrolytic
PRODUCTS IMPACTED BY THIS NOTICE: 10 x 9.5 size NREL series & 10 x 9 size NRE-LS series (see EOL part
number listing and suggested replacement part numbers in table below)
EFFECTIVE: March 28
th
 2014
LAST ORDER DATE: September 30
th
 2014
LAST SHIPMENT DATE: March 28
th
 2015
REASON FOR CHANGE: Production equipment reallocation
EOL Part Number Case Size
Voltage
Rating
Cap
Value
Suggested Replacement
Part Number
NREL331M10V10X9.5F 10 x 9.5 10VDC 330uF NRE-LX331M25V10X9F *
NREL471M10V10X9.5F 10 x 9.5 10VDC 470uF
NRE-HS471M25V10X9F *
NRE-LX471M25V10X9F *
NREL221M16V10X9.5F 10 x 9.5 16VDC 220uF NRE-LX221M35V10X9F *
NREL331M16V10X9.5F 10 x 9.5 16VDC 330uF NRE-LX331M25V10X9F *
NREL221M25V10X9.5F 10 x 9.5 25VDC 220uF NRE-LX221M35V10X9F *
NREL101M35V10X9.5F 10 x 9.5 35VDC 100uF NLE-L101M35V10x12.5F#
NREL101M50V10X9.5F 10 x 9.5 50VDC 100uF NRE-HS101M50V8X9F **
NREL220M100V10X9.5F 10 x 9.5 100VDC 22uF NRWP220M160V10X12.5F##
NRE-LS102M6.3V10X9F 10 x 9 6.3VDC 1000uF
NRE-HS102M6.3V10X9F
NRE-LX102M6.3V10X9F
NRE-LS471M16V10X9F 10 x 9 16VDC 470uF
NRE-HS471M25V10X9F *
NRE-LX471M25V10X9F *
NRE-LS331M25V10X9F 10 x 9 25VDC 330uF NRE-LX331M25V10X9F
NRE-LS471M25V10X9F 10 x 9 25VDC 470uF
NRE-HS471M25V10X9F
NRE-LX471M25V10X9F
NRE-LS221M35V10X9F 10 x 9 35VDC 220uF NRE-LX221M35V10X9F
* - Higher Voltage Rated Replacement
** - Smaller Size Replacement (check Lead Spacing)
# - Higher Voltage Rated Replacement, Higher profile
##
- Higher profile
 Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
 Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications of EOL and PCN announcements at